RESOLUTION NO. 2024-27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A 2024 COUNTY MAINTENANCE ROAD LIST

WHEREAS, a road list for maintenance of county roads shall be submitted each year; and

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Board of Public Works recommends the list as provided by the Chief Administrative Officer of the Highway Department.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Weakley County Board of Commissioners assembled in regular session on this the 22nd day of January, 2024 hereby adopts the attached Weakley County Maintenance Road List for year 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the maintenance road list is attached. *Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners

Pursuant To The Rules of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members of the Weakley County Board of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY:	SPONSORED BY:
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:	
Chairman, Public Works Committee	_
ATTESTED:	APPROVED:
Kim Hughey, County Clerk	Jake Bynum, Chairman, County Mayor

This the 22nd day of January 2024.